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According to a Recent Statewide Poll

Voters Overwhelmingly Support
Raise the Age Legislation

Voters Disagree with Current Treatment of 17 Year-Olds

“Michigan law requires every 17 year-old arrested for a crime be charged as an adult, without exception. This includes arrests for
everything from underage drinking and loitering to the most serious crimes like murder. Do you agree or disagree that every 17

year-old should automatically be prosecuted in the adult criminal justice system?”

Overall Responses to Poll

. Disagree that every
17 year-old should
automatically be pros-
ecuted as an adult

. Agree that every 17
year-old should auto-
matically be prosecut-
ed as an adult

Geographical Responses to Poll

Party Affiliation for Poll

City of Detroit 84% 6%
Balance of Wayne County 59% 33%
Oakland County 74% 21%
Macomb County 70% 28%
Livingston, Washtenaw 79% 17%
& Monroe
West Michigan 69% 25%
Tri-Cities / Thumb Area 57% 40%
Northern Lower Michigan 61% 35%
Gender Responses to Poll

. Republican
. Democrat
. Independent

. Disagree that every 17
year-old should automat-
ically be prosecuted as
an adult

. Agree that every 17
year-old should automat-
ically be prosecuted as
an adult

Polling Details

This survey was conducted by Marketing
Resource Group and commissioned

by Michigan Catholic Conference. It
sampled 600 likely Michigan general
election voters and has a statistical
margin of error of +/- 4%. The survey
was conducted March 10—13, 2018 with
30% of interviews via cell phone and
70% via landline.



Support for Raise the Age Legislation Greatly Increases with Messaging

“Currently, Michigan is one of only five states left in the country that automat-
ically charges all 17-year-olds as adults. I'm going to read to you some reasons

)

people give to change the law to keep most 17-year-olds in the juvenile jus- ,39’ f
tice system unless a judge or prosecutor chooses to charge them as an adult q\f\ @’ ‘:7 Q
in cases of the most serious crimes. For each item, please tell me if it makes f $ & \9‘7 1&‘-”
you more likely or less likely to support changing the law to give prosecutors o& > f > 4:' °$
and judges more choice! S S @ S ¢ & p

Answers read in random order S o < & S Q &
Most 17-year-olds should be.charged as Juven'lles unless a judge or prosecutor decides to charge them 8% | 260% | 5% | 82% | 68% | 25% | 02%
as an adult based on the seriousness of the crime.
Juvenl!es leaving the z?dult syste..'m are }4 percent more !lkely to. re-offeqd apd escalate to violent 365% | 253% | 5% | 182% | 65% | 48% | 02%
behavior than are their peers with similar offenses leaving the juvenile justice system.
Keeplpg 17.-year-ol.ds in the juvenile ju§t|ce system allows them.to receive age-appropriate 9 BT 73%  75% | 67% | 23% | 03%
rehabilitation services that are not available in the adult corrections system.
iivuesllts (;rlcuaigszated in adult facilities are at greater risk of becoming victims of sexual and physical 590 197% | 88% | 62%  63% | 18% B
:::er;:zrr:z :z Ef:(:)s:bz:ircr:t;(: ):NI” return to our communities. Focusing on rehabilitation is an B7%  303%  T8%  57%  53%  27% | 05%
Research shows that the 17-year-old brain is still developing. 497% | 227%  MS5% | 73% | 63% | 25% -
Michigan is one of only 5 states that still requires 17-year-olds to be charged as adults. 393% | 210% | 17.3% | 92% | 9.0% | 4.2% -
Receiving serwc’es in the juvenile justice system, rather th{an J§|I or prison, increases the likelihood that 5150 262% | 82% | 55% | 57% | 3.0% B
a 17-year-old will complete school and go on to be a contributing taxpayer.
Only b){ t'reaterg 17—){ear—.olfis as minors in Fhe juvenile justice syste'm fare parents guaranteed the right S50 8% | 2% 0% | 65% | 17% | 03%
to participate in their child’s legal proceedings. Parents deserve this right.
1.7-yearjolds trfrated by thn.e !uvenlle justice system would avoid a criminal record, significantly $35% | 22% | 88% | 65% | 63% | 27% _
increasing their opportunities for future employment.
23::;2 ;2: reilglei :2::3( :(r)artr;erl]ndatory adult prosecution will create long-term savings to taxpayers by 07 %8% | B8% | 90% | 68%  28% B

“Now, knowing this information, would you support or oppose legislation to
keep most 17-year-olds in the juvenile justice system while giving prosecutors
and judges a choice to prosecute 17-year-olds accused of the most serious
crimes as either adults or juveniles based on the 17-year-old’s record and the

chance of successful rehabilitation?”
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60.5% 24.5% 17% 3.8% 6.5% 27% 03%

Responses After Messaging

10.5%

. Support raise the age legislation
. Oppose raise the age legislation



